FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Thomas to Engrossed House Bill No. 32 by Representative Thomas

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "504(C)(6)" and before the comma "," insert "and (D)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, delete line 5 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 6, delete "wrong or a
- 5 conspiracy thereto;" and insert "communications related to crimes; to provide for
- 6 applicability;"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 1, line 9, after "504(C)(6)" and before "hereby enacted" delete "is" and insert "and
- 9 (D) are"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, delete lines 14 and 15 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "(5) When the communication is made while planning or participating in a
- crime, an attempt to commit a crime, or a conspiracy to commit a crime."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, after line 16, insert the following:
- 16 "D. Nothing in Paragraph C of this Article shall affect the application of
- 17 <u>Article 505.</u>"